FOR THE SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

(Amounts in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

37 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

Trading interest rate risk (continued)

(i) the following tables indicate the assets and liabilities as at the end of the reporting period
by the next expected repricing dates or by maturity dates, depending on which is earlier:
(continued)

(1) As at 30 June 2020, for loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than three

months” includes overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB1,470

million (31 December 2019: RMB1,455 million).

(2) Financial investments include financial investments at fair value through profit or loss,

financial investments at fair value through other comprehensive income and financial

investments measured at amortised cost.

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

the Group uses sensitivity analysis to measure the impact of changes in interest rate
on the Group’s net profit or loss and equity. the following table sets forth the results of
the Group’s interest rate sensitivity analysis on net profit and equity with an assumption
that all other variables held constant.

30 June 31 December
2020 2019

(Decrease)/
Increase

(Decrease)/
Increase

Change in net profit
+ 100 basis points (104,540) (113,743)
- 100 basis points 104,667 117,867

30 June 31 December
2020 2019

(Decrease)/
Increase

(Decrease)/
Increase

Change in equity
+ 100 basis points (130,127) (242,004)
- 100 basis points 130,265 254,094

179Interim Report 2020   JINSHANG BANK CO., LTD.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

(Amounts in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

37 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

Trading interest rate risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis (continued)

the sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the Group’s
assets and liabilities. this analysis measures only the impact of changes in interest rates
within one year, showing how annualised net profit or loss and equity would have been